
Event No 57 DB22 PA Adaptive Open (200m) Round 1 Yellow 9:05:00 AM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -
Three 3 Phoenix Dragons (Singapore) 2 0:56.585

Four 4 Tampines Changkat CSN B 3 1:01.848

Five 5 Tampines Changkat CSN A 1 0:54.121

Six 6  -  -  -  -
Progression:

Event No 58 DB22 National Tertiary Mixed Round 1 Blue 9:11:00 AM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2 Nanyang Polytechnic 3 2:09.082

Three 3 Singapore University of Social Sciences 4 2:27.223

Four 4 Temasek Polytechnic B 2 2:05.780

Five 5 Singapore Institute of Management

Six 6 Temasek Polytechnic A 1 2:03.024
Progression:

Event No 59 DB12 PA GRO Mixed Heat 1 Red 9:16:00 AM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2 Henderson-Dawson CSN A 3 2:26.169

Three 3 Sengkang North Community Sports Network 5 2:37.229

Four 4 Sengkang East Community Sports Network (CSN) 4 2:27.081

Five 5 Sea Hawk Sports Club (TJ CSN) 2 2:25.564

Six 6 Queenstown CSN 1 2:23.789
Progression:

Event No 60 DB12 PA GRO Mixed Heat 2 Green 9:22:00 AM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -
Three 3 Punggol Coast CSN 4 2:31.320

Four 4 Kembangan-Chai Chee Community Sport Network 1 2:21.844

Five 5 Mountbatten Community Sports Club 2 2:25.782

Six 6 Henderson-Dawson CSN B 3 2:29.788
Progression:

Event No 61 DB22 International Business Community Mixed Heat 1 Yellow 9:29:00 AM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -
Three 3 American Dragons (Singapore) 1 2:03.024

Four 4 Filipino Dragons (Singapore) 2 2:06.904

Five 5 German Dragons Singapore 3 2:07.105

Six 6 Canadian Association of Singapore 4 2:18.802
Progression:

Event No 62 DB22 International Business Community Mixed Heat 2 Blue 9:38:00 AM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -
Three 3 Japan Dragons 3 2:21.786

Four 4 British Chamber of Commerce 2 2:07.407

Five 5 Australian Chamber of Commerce 1 2:06.225

Six 6  -  -  -  -
Progression:

2 Heat Winners & Fastest Loser goto Final;4 to Repe
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  Technical Break   9:56:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

10:05:00 AM
 

Event No 63 DB22 PA Adaptive Open (200m) Round 2 Blue 10:16 AM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -
Three 3 Tampines Changkat CSN B 3 1:00.121

Four 4 Tampines Changkat CSN A 1 0:53.761

Five 5 Phoenix Dragons (Singapore) 2 0:55.028

Six 6  -  -  -  -

10:25:00 AM
 

Event No 64 DB12 PA Invitation Fun Race (100m) Direct Final Green 10:41:00 AM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

One 1 Dragon Speed 3 0:42.424

Two 2 Team ASD A 4 0:43.807

Three 3 Different Dragon A 1 0:32.821

Four 4 Different Dragon B 2 0:37.422

Five 5 AWWA 5 0:46.288

Six 6 Team ASD B 6 1:00.449
 

10:40:00 AM
 

Event No 65 DB12 PA GRO Mixed Repe 1 Red 10:51:00 AM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -
Three 3 Punggol Coast CSN 3 2:36.408

Four 4 Mountbatten Community Sports Club 1 2:29.460

Five 5 Sengkang East Community Sports Network (CSN) 2 2:30.567

Six 6  -  -  -  -
Progression:

Event No 66 DB12 PA GRO Mixed Repe 2 Green 10:59:00 AM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -
Three 3 Sengkang North Community Sports Network 3 2:40.865

Four 4 Henderson-Dawson CSN A 1 2:27.022

Five 5 Henderson-Dawson CSN B 2 2:31.103

Six 6  -  -  -  -
Progression:

Event No 67 DB22 International Business Community Mixed Repe Blue 11:07:00 AM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -
Three 3 Canadian Association of Singapore 3 2:18.701

Four 4 German Dragons Singapore 1 2:10.365

Five 5 British Chamber of Commerce 2 2:11.260

Six 6 Japan Dragons 4 2:23.720
Progression:

  Technical Break   11:24:00 AM
 

 2 fastest goto Final;4 eliminated

PA Official Opening Ceremony - Arrivial of Welcome Party

PA Official Opening Ceremony - Eye Dotting Ceremony

Opening Ceremony - Welcome Party board boats for the Fun Race

PA Official Opening Ceremony - GOH Walkabout

 2 fastest goto Final;4 eliminated

2 fastest goto Final;2 eliminated



Event No 68 DB22 National Tertiary Mixed Round 2 Blue 11:26:00 AM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -
Three 3 Nanyang Polytechnic 3 2:10.004

Four 4 Temasek Polytechnic A 1 2:06.284

Five 5 Temasek Polytechnic B 2 2:07.163

Six 6 Singapore University of Social Sciences 4 2:24.483

Event No 69 DB12 PA GRO Mixed Final Green 11:54:00 AM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2 Mountbatten Community Sports Club 4 2:28.548

Three 3 Sea Hawk Sports Club (TJ CSN) 3 2:27.282

Four 4 Kembangan-Chai Chee Community Sport Network 1 2:24.048

Five 5 Queenstown CSN 2 2:26.746

Six 6 Henderson-Dawson CSN A 5 2:29.821

Event No 70 DB22 International Business Community Mixed Final Yellow 11:59:00 AM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2 British Chamber of Commerce 5 2:11.462

Three 3 Filipino Dragons (Singapore) 4 2:07.306

Four 4 American Dragons (Singapore) 1 2:03.628

Five 5 Australian Chamber of Commerce 2 2:04.466

Six 6 German Dragons Singapore 3 2:06.729

Event No  Prize Presentation   11:56:00 AM

Event No  Lunch Break (56min)   12:20:00 PM
 

Event No 71 DB12 PA GRO Open Heat 1 Green 1:34:00 PM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -
Three 3 Henderson-Dawson CSN A 1 2:19.666

Four 4 Sengkang East Community Sports Network (CSN) 4 2:25.506

Five 5 Queenstown CSN 2 2:22.883

Six 6 Sengkang West CSN 3 2:23.201
Progression:

Event No 72 DB12 PA GRO Open Heat 2 Red 1:40:00 PM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -
Three 3 Ang Mo Kio-Hougang CSN B 3 2:25.909

Four 4 Sengkang North Community Sports Network 4 2:31.103  WARNING! MOVEMENT AT ATTENTION.

Five 5 Sea Hawk Sports Club (TJ CSN) 1 2:19.029

Six 6 Henderson-Dawson CSN B 2 2:23.529
Progression:

Event No 73 DB12 PA GRO Open Heat 3 Green 1:48:00 PM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -
Three 3 Jurong Spring CSN (Crescendo) 1 2:21.341

Four 4 Bukit Gombak Constituency Sports Club 3 2:43.203

Five 5 Ang Mo Kio-Hougang CSN A 2 2:23.026

Six 6  -  -  -  -
Progression:

 3 Heat Winners goto Final; 8 to Repe

 3 Heat Winners goto Final; 8 to Repe

 3 Heat Winners goto Final; 8 to Repe



Event No 74 DB12 International Business Community Women Heat 1 Red 1:53:00 PM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -
Three 3 British Chamber of Commerce 3 2:37.865

Four 4 Filipino Dragons (Singapore) 2 2:33.440

Five 5 Australian Chamber of Commerce 1 2:30.769

Six 6 Japan Dragons 4 2:55.387
Progression:

Event No 75 DB12 International Business Community Women Heat 2 Green 1:59 PM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -
Three 3 Canadian Association of Singapore 3 2:54.825

Four 4 American Dragons (Singapore) 1 2:34.823

Five 5 German Dragons Singapore 2 2:35.989

Six 6  -  -  -  -
Progression:

Event No 76 DB22 International Business Community Open Round 1 Yellow 2:10:00 PM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2 Spanish Armada 4 2:05.488

Three 3 Filipino Dragons (Singapore) 3 2:05.446

Four 4 Australian Chamber of Commerce 2 2:05.362

Five 5 American Dragons (Singapore) 1 2:04.826

Six 6 British Chamber of Commerce 5 2:13.984
Progression:

Event No 77 DB12 PA GRO Open Repe 1 Red 2:18:00 PM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -
Three 3 Sengkang East Community Sports Network (CSN) 1 2:22.480

Four 4 Queenstown CSN 2 2:22.740

Five 5 Sengkang West CSN 3 2:23.344

Six 6 Sengkang North Community Sports Network 4 2:33.223
Progression:

Event No 78 DB12 PA GRO Open Repe 2 Green 2:37:00 PM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -
Three 3 Ang Mo Kio-Hougang CSN B 3 2:26.269

Four 4 Ang Mo Kio-Hougang CSN A 1 2:21.308

Five 5 Henderson-Dawson CSN B 2 2:21.526

Six 6 Bukit Gombak Constituency Sports Club 4 2:44.803
Progression:

Event No 79 DB12 Government Agencies Women Round 1 Red 2:56:00 PM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -
Three 3  -  -  -  -
Four 4 Singapore Armed Forces Sports Association 2 2:42.164

Five 5 Sports & Recreation Guild of Home Team 1 2:39.524

Six 6  -  -  -  -
Progression:

2 Heat Winners & Fastest Loser goto Final;4 to Repe

2 Heat Winners & Fastest Loser goto Final;4 to Repe

Seeding to Round 2

2 fastest goto Final; 7 eliminated

2 fastest goto Final; 7 eliminated

Seeding to Round 2



Event No 80 DB12 Government Agencies Men Round 1 Green 2:49:00 PM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -
Three 3 Immigration & Checkpoints Authority 3 2:23.302

Four 4 Sports & Recreation Guild of Home Team 1 2:16.465

Five 5 Singapore Armed Forces Sports Association 2 2:17.445

Six 6 Ministry of National Development 4 2:27.902
Progression:

Event No 81 DB12 International Business Community Women Repe Red 2:54:00 PM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -
Three 3 Canadian Association of Singapore 3 2:53.760

Four 4 German Dragons Singapore 1 2:38.787

Five 5 British Chamber of Commerce 2 2:44.225

Six 6 Japan Dragons 4 3:07.921
Progression:

  Technical Break   3:32:00 PM
 

Event No 82 DB12 Government Agencies Women Round 2 Green 3:45:00 PM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -
Three 3  -  -  -  -
Four 4 Sports & Recreation Guild of Home Team 1 2:36.525

Five 5 Singapore Armed Forces Sports Association 2 2:37.489

Six 6  -  -  -  -
 

Event No 83 DB12 Government Agencies Men Round 2 Red 3:50:00 PM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -
Three 3 Immigration & Checkpoints Authority 3 2:22.565

Four 4 Sports & Recreation Guild of Home Team 1 2:14.127

Five 5 Singapore Armed Forces Sports Association 2 2:16.104

Six 6 Ministry of National Development 4 2:30.525
 

Event No 84 DB22 International Business Community Open Round 2 Yellow 3:55:00 PM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2 British Chamber of Commerce 5 2:09.887

Three 3 Filipino Dragons (Singapore) 4 2:03.560

Four 4 American Dragons (Singapore) 2 2:02.849

Five 5 Australian Chamber of Commerce 1 2:02.521

Six 6 Spanish Armada 3 2:02.924
 

Event No 85 DB12 International Business Community Women Final Green 4:02:00 PM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2 British Chamber of Commerce 5 2:47.041

Three 3 Filipino Dragons (Singapore) 3 2:36.086

Four 4 Australian Chamber of Commerce 1 2:31.503

Five 5 American Dragons (Singapore) 2 2:32.218

Six 6 German Dragons Singapore 4 2:36.096
 

Seeding to Round 2

2 fastest goto Final; 2 eliminated



Event No 86 DB12 PA GRO Open Final Red 4:12:00 PM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2 Henderson-Dawson CSN B 4 2:25.941

Three 3 Jurong Spring CSN (Crescendo) 2 2:20.143

Four 4 Sea Hawk Sports Club (TJ CSN) 3 2:20.429

Five 5 Henderson-Dawson CSN A 1 2:17.286

Six 6 Ang Mo Kio-Hougang CSN A 5 2:27.701
 

Event No 87 DB12 Breast Cancer Survivors' Race Ceremony Green 4:35:00 PM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2 Breast Cancer Foundation D 4 1:13.805

Three 3 Breast Cancer Foundation B 1 1:09.188

Four 4 Breast Cancer Foundation E 5 1:13.922

Five 5 Breast Cancer Foundation A 3 1:12.548

Six 6 Breast Cancer Foundation C 2 1:11.367
 

Event No 88 DB22 PM Cup Women (1000m) Final Yellow 5:32 PM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -

Three 3 Nanyang Technological University 2 4:31.605

Four 4 Singapore Institute of Management 1 4:28.303

Five 5 National University of Singapore 3 4:37.186

Six 6 Singapore Management University 4 4:38.341
 

Event No 89 DB22 PM Cup Men (1000m) Final Blue 5:43:00 PM

Physical Lane Boat Team Position Time Remarks

Two 2  -  -  -  -

Three 3 Singapore Institute of Management 4 4:03.601

Four 4 Singapore Management University 3 4:03.569

Five 5 National University of Singapore 2 3:54.644

Six 6 Nanyang Technological University 1 3:52.943
 

  Prize Presentation   5:32:00 PM

Position Team Round 1 Round 2 Overall Timing

One Tampines Changkat CSN A 00:54.121 00:53.761 01:47.882

Two Phoenix Dragons (Singapore) 00:56.585 00:55.028 01:51.613

Three Tampines Changkat CSN B 01:01.848 01:00.121 02:01.969

Four -
Fifth -

Position Team Round 1 Round 2 Overall Timing

One Temasek Polytechnic A 02:03.024 02:06.284 04:09.308

Two Temasek Polytechnic B 02:05.780 02:07.163 04:12.943

Three Nanyang Polytechnic 02:09.082 02:10.004 04:19.086

Four Singapore University of Social Sciences 02:27.223 02:24.483 04:51.706

Fifth -

Event No: 57 and 63 (Round 1 & 2) - DB22 PA Adaptive Open (200m)

Event No: 58 and 68 (Round 1 & 2) - DB22 National Tertiary Mixed



Position Team Round 1 Round 2 Overall Timing

One American Dragons (Singapore) 02:04.826 02:02.849 04:07.675

Two Australian Chamber of Commerce 02:05.362 02:02.521 04:07.883

Three Spanish Armada 02:05.488 02:02.924 04:08.412

Four Filipino Dragons (Singapore) 02:05.446 02:03.560 04:09.006

Fifth British Chamber of Commerce 02:13.984 02:09.887 04:23.871

Position Team Round 1 Round 2 Overall Timing

One Sports & Recreation Guild of Home Team 02:39.524 02:36.525 05:16.049

Two Singapore Armed Forces Sports Association 02:42.164 02:37.489 05:19.653

Three -

Four -

Fifth -

Position Team Round 1 Round 2 Overall Timing

One Sports & Recreation Guild of Home Team 02:16.465 02:14.127 04:30.592

Two Singapore Armed Forces Sports Association 02:17.445 02:16.104 04:33.549

Three Immigration & Checkpoints Authority 02:23.302 02:22.565 04:45.867

Four Ministry of National Development 02:27.902 02:30.525 04:58.427

Fifth -

Event No: 79 and 82 (Round 1 & 2) - DB12 Government Agencies Women

Event No: 80 and 83 (Round 1 & 2) - DB12 Government Agencies Men

Event No: 76 and 84 (Round 1 & 2) - DB22 International Business Community Open


